FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 1 1	-16-2005 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	03119956 nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party/ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FMC Corporation //- 14 25	Name: FMC Technologies Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 East Randolph Drive
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601
Execution Date: 10 November 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. 	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Doront No. (c)
	$\epsilon \alpha$
10/359,023	
	pers attached? □ Yes ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Janine A. Moderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	■ Enclosed
Tudey Felician & Livison	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	FUSE THE SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	F USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	La Mariataria
Janine A. Moderson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 50,981 Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2
ttorney Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to:
ocket No.: Mail Stop Ass	ignment Recordation Services
5/2005 ECDOPER 00000016 10359023— P.O. Box 1450	US Patent and Trademark Office), Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
with the United States Postal Service as First Class	th any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited s Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
Services, Director of the US Patent and To	rademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria A 22313-1450 on
11/10/05 Sign	Small

I/lar

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR:

FMC CORPORATION

1735 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 and

200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC. 200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60101 U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DRUM BREADER AND COATING REDISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

and which is found in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/359,023, filed 05 February 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

FMC CORPORATION

Marcia D. Pintzuk

Assistant Secretary

Title

November 10, 2005

Date

2800 West Higgins Road; Suite 365 Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195

Pauley Petersen & Erickson

FMC-1027

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

1

lar/I